
DEPARTMENT FIELD OF STUDY NAME LEVEL EMAIL ADDRESS

ECONOMY & 

MANAGEMENT
Economics and Business Studies

Amina Becheur Undergraduate Amina.Becheur@u-pem.fr

Jean-François Jacques Postgraduate Jean-Francois.Jacques@u-pem.fr

ESIPE

Mechanical engineering Benoit Jacquet Postgraduate Benoit.Jacquet-faucillon@u-pem.fr

Civil engineering Vincent Pensée Postgraduate Vincent.Pensee@u-pem.fr

IMAC Venceslas Biri Postgraduate Venceslas.Biri@u-pem.fr

Informatique et réseaux Etienne Duris Postgraduate Etienne.Duris@u-pem.fr

MFPI Bachir Bouarfa Postgraduate Bachir.Bouarfa@u-pem.fr

EISC Laurent Cirio Postgraduate Laurent.Cirio@u-pem.fr

IFIS

Tourism
Sylvain Zeghni / 

Nathalie Fabry
Postgraduate

Sylvain.zeghni@u-pem.fr

Nathalie.Fabry@u-pem.fr

Management of services Claudie Meyer Postgraduate Claudie.Meyer@u-pem.fr

Strategic Intelligence Joumana Boustany Postgraduate Joumana.Boustany@u-pem.fr

IFSA

Physics / Chemistry Florence Rouyer Undergraduate Florence.Rouyer@u-pem.fr

Physics / Chemistry / Mechanics Madji Hochlaf Postgraduate Majdi.Hochlaf@u-pem.fr

Civil Engineering Nicolas Auffray Postgraduate Nicolas.Auffray@u-pem.fr

Environmental protection technology Stéphanie Rossano Undergraduate/Postgraduate Stephanie.Rossano@u-pem.fr

Urban engineering Katia Laffrechine Undergraduate Katia.Laffrechine@u-pem.fr

EUP
Urban engineering Katia Laffrechine Postgraduate Katia.Laffrechine@u-pem.fr

Urbanism Sophie Didier Undergraduate/Postgraduate Sophie.Didier@u-pem.fr

IGM Informatics / Electronics Serge Midonnet Undergraduate/Postgraduate Serge.Midonnet@u-pem.fr

MATHEMATIQUES Mathematics Thierry Berkover Undergraduate/Postgraduate Thierry.Berkover@u-pem.fr

IUT

Business and Marketing Techniques Amanda Benzrihem Undergraduate Amanda.Benzrihem@u-pem.fr

Communication Services & Network
Sylvie Francescon & 

Florian Rèche
Undergraduate

Sylvie.Francescon@u-pem.fr

Florian.Reche@u-pem.fr

Thermal engineering Véronique Toulza Undergraduate Veronique.Toulza@u-pem.fr

Civil Engineering Cécile Comptour Undergraduate Cecile.Comptour@u-pem.fr

Informatics Anthony Labarre Undergraduate Anthony.Labarre@u-pem.fr

Business Administration Charlène Rachedi Undergraduate Charlene.Rachedi@u-pem.fr

LANGUAGES & 

CIVILISATIONS

Literature / Foreign languages (English) Michèle Draper Undergraduate/Postgraduate Michele.Dayre@u-pem.fr

Master ALC Mondes anglophones / 

Master Traduction spécialisée (anglais)

Marie-Françoise 

Alamichel

Postgraduate Marie-Francoise.Alamichel@u-

pem.fr

Literature / Foreign languages (Spanish) Marie-Blanche Requejo Undergraduate/Postgraduate mbrequejo@gmail.com

Master ALC Mondes hispanophones Claudie Terrasson Postgraduate Claudie.Terrasson@u-pem.fr

Master Traduction spécialisée (Spanish) Inès De Diego Postgraduate Ines.Dediego@u-pem.fr

Foreign Languages (Chinese) Rash Beghdali Postgraduate Rash.Beghdali@u-pem.fr

Foreign languages (German) Eva Werth Undergraduate/Postgraduate Eva.Werth@u-pem.fr

LACT

Music / Audiovisual Studies Miguel Almiron Undergraduate/Postgraduate miguel.almiron@u-pem.fr

Cinema Fabien Delmas Undergraduate/Postgraduate Fabien.Delmas@u-pem.fr

French Studies Sandra Collet Undergraduate/Postgraduate sandra.collet@u-pem.fr

SHS

Sociology Emre Korsu Undergraduate Emre.Korsu@u-pem.fr

Philosophy Eric Fiat Undergraduate/Postgraduate Eric.Fiat@u-pem.fr

Political Science David Smadja Postgraduate David.Smadja@u-pem.fr

Geography Sophie Moreau Undergraduate/Postgraduate sophie.moreau@u-pem.fr

History Audrey Bertrand Undergraduate/Postgraduate Audrey.Bertrand@u-pem.fr

STAPS Physical Education(Sport) Pierre-Olaf Schut Undergraduate/Postgraduate po.schut@u-pem.fr
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